GP-7600/- forthwith and release the actual benefit including 
arrears thereof forthwith; 

To direct the Respondents to calculate and pay 
the 	interest 6& I 2% per annum on the delayed 
payments/arrears from 01.09.2008 till the actual payment is 
made; 

To direct payment of a sum of Rs. 22,000/- 
(Rupees twenty two thousand only) toward the cost of 
litigation recoverable from the salary of Respondent No. 2 
and 3. 

To pass necessary orders any other 
order............. 

3. 	The grievance of the applicant as reveals from the record is that though 

vide letter dated 09.06.20 14 issued by the Govt.